(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

07-14-1999

R



ocket No.: MMM077USPT04

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P08/REV02	
	90392 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company     Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 33427
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55133
Execution Date: June 17, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> </ol>	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact	ned? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael S. Sherrill Law Offices	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4756 Banning Avenue, Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:
City: White Bear Lake State: MN ZIP: 55110	19-2020
DO NOT LICE THIS CRACE	
//13/1777 PROUTER - 000/0334 0073176/	AL THIS STACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/information of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael S. Sherill	July 6, 1999
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sho	
PATENT	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, ASSIGNOR:

MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY

of:

PO Box 33427

St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Application(s) or letters Patents(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent(s) and /or Patent Application(s):

Patent Application or Patent Number 08/951,927

Filing Date or Issue Date 10/16/97

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, effective as of April 1, 1999 received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

of:

PO Box 33427

St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) including any division, continuation (in whole or in part) reissue or reexamination thereof, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

this 15th day of June, 1999.

MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY

By: Carolyn a. Bates

Name: Carolyn A. Bates

Its: Assistant Chief Intellectual

**Property Counsel** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

15th day of 1mc 1999

Notary Public

CHERYL A. SAVER
SUTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
DAKOTA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000

**ASSIGNEE** 

Accepted by us:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

this 174 day of June, 1999.

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

, L

Name: Gary L. Griswold

Its: President and Chief Intellectual

**Property Counsel** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1 1' day of 144, 1999

Notary Public

JEAN S. KISTLER
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000

h:\assignment from 3m to 3mipco.doc 4/25/99

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010081 FRAME: 0945